balance sheet, to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on preliminary estimates of their fair values, as prepared by third-party
appraisers. A final determination of these fair values will be completed within twelve months of the closing of the Merger. These final valuations
will be based, among other things, on the actual net tangible and intangible assets that exist as of the closing date of the Merger. Any final
adjustment will change the allocations of purchase price, which could affect the fair values assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result
in changes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements, including a change to goodwill.

We are providing the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have
been had the Transactions actually occurred on the dates assumed, nor do they purport to project our results of operations or financial condition
for any future period or as of any future date.

7

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

12

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
As of March 31, 2007

(in thousands) Historical

Adjustments
for the
Transactions Pro forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 114,011 $ � $ 114,011
Marketable securities 113,036 � 113,036
Accounts and notes receivables, net 410,867 � 410,867
Inventories 77,863 � 77,863
Prepaid expenses and other assets 72,624 � 72,624
Deferred customer acquisition costs 66,502 (66,502 )(1)(a) �
Deferred taxes 36,430 9,669  (1)(d) 46,099
Assets of discontinued operations 1,448 � 1,448
Total current assets 892,781 (56,833 ) 835,948

Net property and equipment 177,372 13,803  (1) 191,175
Other assets:
Goodwill 1,662,784 1,540,623  (1) 3,203,407
Intangible assets 249,054 2,939,946  (1) 3,189,000
Notes receivable 28,133 � 28,133
Long-term marketable securities 183,389 � 183,389
Other assets 12,458 103,938  (5) 116,396
Total assets $ 3,205,971 $ 4,541,477 $ 7,747,448

Liabilities and shareholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 115,901 $ � $ 115,901
Accrued liabilities:
Payroll and related expenses 84,125 27,682  (1)(c) 111,807
Self-insured claims and related expenses 89,423 � 89,423
Income tax payable 9,888 (21,460 )(1)(d) (11,572 )
Other 97,879 (4,072 )(2)(b) 93,807
Deferred revenues 505,321 (97,054 )(1)(a) 408,267
Liabilities of discontinued operations 7,289 � 7,289
Current portion of long-term obligations 20,779 26,500  (2)(b) 47,279
Total current liabilities 930,605 (68,404 ) 862,201
Long-term debt 734,907 3,511,304  (1)(b)

 (2)
4,246,211

Long-term liabilities
Deferred taxes 171,673 859,590 (1)(d) 1,031,263
Liabilities of discontinued operations 7,356 � 7,356
Other long-term obligations, primarily self-insured claims 169,317 � 169,317
Total long-term liabilities 348,346 859,590 1,207,936
Minority interest 100,000 (100,000 )(3) �
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 3,283 1,431,100  (2) 1,431,100

(3,283 )(4)
Additional paid-in capital 1,200,652 (1,200,652 )(4) �
Retained earnings 292,268 (292,268 )(4) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11,960 (11,960 )(4) �
Treasury stock (416,050 ) 416,050  (4) �
Total shareholders� equity 1,092,113 338,987 1,431,100
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 3,205,971 $ 4,541,477 $ 7,747,448

8

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

13

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

14

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
(tables present dollars in millions)

Sources and uses for the Transactions

The following table illustrates the sources and uses of funds in the Transactions, assuming they had occurred as of March 31, 2007. Actual
amounts may vary from estimated amounts depending on several factors, including differences from our estimate of fees and expenses,
differences in the debt balance on the closing date of the Transactions and any changes made to the sources of the contemplated debt financings.

[…]

outstanding principal balance of our existing credit facilities was $50 million and the outstanding balance of overnight
borrowings was $48 million. Such borrowings were due to seasonal working capital needs, and are expected to be
fully repaid before the closing date of the Transactions. Based on currently anticipated levels of indebtedness at
closing, we do not expect to draw down on the revolving credit facility at closing.

(b)  Approximately $26.5 million of the pro forma debt balance will be paid within one year and is classified as
current portion of long-term debt obligations, and the remaining pro forma debt is classified as long-term debt. Upon
closing of the Merger, we expect our interest rate swap agreements will be terminated. As of March 31, 2007, the
amounts owed under those agreements totaled $4.1 million.

(3)  To reflect the redemption of minority investors� interests in Terminix in connection with the Transactions.

(4)  Reflects the elimination of historical shareholders� equity.

(5)  Reflects debt issuance costs related to the Transactions.

13

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

20

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations
For the twelve months ended March 31, 2007

(in thousands) Historical

Adjustments
for the
Transactions Pro forma

Operating revenue $ 3,462,653 $ (93,658 )(1) $ 3,368,995
Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of services rendered and products sold(a) 2,169,444 3,176 (2) 2,172,620
Selling and administrative expenses(a) 930,749 (69,230 )(1) 864,578

1,059 (2)
2,000 (3)

Amortization expense 11,989 226,633 (4) 238,622
Restructuring charges 25,154 � 25,154
Merger and related expenses 2,540 (2,540 )(5) �
Total operating costs and expenses 3,139,876 161,098 3,300,974
Operating income 322,777 (254,756 ) 68,021
Non-operating expense (income):
Interest expense 61,248 312,706 (6) 373,954
Interest and investment income, net (23,672 ) 7,335 (7) (16,337 )
Minority interest and other expense, net 8,240 (8,000 )(8) 240
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 276,961 (566,797 ) (289,836 )
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 93,976 (221,050 )(9) (127,074 )
Income (loss) from continuing operations 182,985 (345,747 ) (162,762 )
Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes 9,576 � 9,576
Net income (loss) $ 192,561 $ (345,747 ) $ (153,186 )

(a)   Exclusive of amortization of intangibles, which is included in amortization expense.

14

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO - Form 8-K

21

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations
(tables present dollars in millions)

(1)  Our historical financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with GAAP, include
customer acquisition costs (including sales commissions and incremental direct selling costs) which are deferred and
amortized to earnings over the life of the related customer contracts. They also include deferred revenues, consisting